Business-type activities:
Morrow County Hospital   26,315,532   23,543,519   169,095   -
Sewer District   492,649   642,699   -   -

Total business-type activities  26,808,181   24,186,218   169,095   -

Total 73,607,981$   32,208,559$   18,036,318$   661,250$

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:

General purposes
Special purposes
TIF Payments
Hospital

Sales taxes levied for:
General purposes

Grants and entitlements not restricted
to specific programs

Investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Special item - transfer to the Morrow County Community Foundation

Total general revenues and special items

Change in net position

Net position at beginning of year,
as previously reported

Restatement - change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year, restated

Net positon at end of year

Program Revenues

MORROW COUNTY, OHIO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

20

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(4,304,433)$   -$   (4,304,433)$
(3,423,290)   -   (3,423,290)
(3,627,847)   -   (3,627,847)
(3,822,827)   -   (3,822,827)
(2,312,507)   -   (2,312,507)

443,790   -   443,790
(106,033)   -   (106,033)
(970,623)   -   (970,623)

(1,596,545)   -   (1,596,545)
(528,671)   -   (528,671)

(20,248,986)   -   (20,248,986)

-   (2,602,918)   (2,602,918)
-   150,050   150,050
-   (2,452,868)   (2,452,868)

(20,248,986)   (2,452,868)   (22,701,854)

3,925,687   -   3,925,687
4,370,560   -   4,370,560

266,241   -   266,241
-   1,434,820   1,434,820

6,453,131   -   6,453,131

2,001,398   -   2,001,398
1,813,183   1,280,447   3,093,630

332,845   686,623   1,019,468

19,163,045   3,401,890   22,564,935

-   (10,026,906)   (10,026,906)

19,163,045   (6,625,016)   12,538,029

(1,085,941)   (9,077,884)   (10,163,825)

61,237,137   24,668,502   85,905,639

(1,742,357)   -   (1,742,357)

59,494,780   24,668,502   84,163,282

58,408,839$   15,590,618$   73,999,457$

Net (Expense) Revenue
and Changes in Net Position

21

County Board
Motor Vehicle Public of Developmental

General and Gas Tax Assistance Disabilities
Assets:

Equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents 5,947,365$   1,488,689$   1,622,565$   3,588,057$
Cash in segregated accounts 80  -  -  -

Sales taxes 1,640,495  -  -  -
Real and other taxes 4,433,096  -  -  2,739,476
Accounts 56,236  1,803  229,156  -
Interfund loans -  -  -  -
Accrued interest 80,726  23,165  -  -
Due from other funds 13,040  363  -  -
Due from other governments 848,407  2,653,931  520,735  449,594
Loans receivable -  -  -  -